

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

1 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Contractor	Responsive?	Base Schedule A	Option: B
Engineer's Estimate		\$1,900,000.00	\$30,000.00
Brandt Construction Co.		\$1,922,262.50	\$44,455.50
Construction Solutions Group, LLC		\$1,641,874.20	\$44,669.70
Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.	no	\$2,122,885.00	\$55,793.25

Contractor	Responsive?	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): B
Engineer's Estimate		\$1,930,000.00
Brandt Construction Co.		\$1,966,718.00
Construction Solutions Group, LLC		\$1,686,543.90
Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.	no	\$2,178,678.25

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

2 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No: 693C73-19-B-000016

Division: Eastern Federal Lands

State: IL County: Carroll

Federal Land: Upper Mississippi River National Wildlife and Fish Refuge

Opened at: Sterling, VA

Opened by: C. Shawn Long

Date: 05/16/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/16/2019

Contract Awarded to: Construction Solutions Group, LLC,

Award Date: June 27, 2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Construction Solutions Group, LLC 5512 Elk Valley Estates Dr St. Louis Missouri 63128		\$1,641,874.20	
Brandt Construction Co. 700 4th Street West Milan Illinois 61264		\$1,922,262.50	
Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc. 550 Niedringhaus Avenue Granite City Illinois 62040	Did not submit bid bond / guarantee.	(\$2,122,885.00)	no
Engineer's Estimate		\$1,900,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

3 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1000	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$170,300.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			Lump Sum	\$160,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$650,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$140,060.00
A1050	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,240.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$34,000.00
A1100	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$36,380.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$34,000.00
A1150	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$9.56	\$152,004.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$9.00	\$143,100.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$11.00	\$174,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15,900	LNFT	\$6.70	\$106,530.00
A1200	15706-2200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$378.00	\$1,512.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$280.00	\$1,120.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
A1250	20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$856.80	\$856.80
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$714.00	\$714.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

4 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1300	20301-0600	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARD				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$2,268.00	\$2,268.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
A1350	20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$655.20	\$655.20
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$550.00	\$550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00
A1400	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$12.60	\$25,200.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$11.00	\$22,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$10.00	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,000	LNFT	\$7.70	\$15,400.00
A1450	20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$18.90	\$4,819.50
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$31.00	\$7,905.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$15.75	\$4,016.25
		Engineer's Estimate	255	LNFT	\$28.00	\$7,140.00
A1500	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$56.70	\$10,206.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$55.00	\$9,900.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$47.25	\$8,505.00
		Engineer's Estimate	180	CUYD	\$48.00	\$8,640.00
A1550	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$59.22	\$14,805.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$60.00	\$15,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$49.35	\$12,337.50
		Engineer's Estimate	250	CUYD	\$35.00	\$8,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

5 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1600	21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$4.79	\$12,454.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$4.00	\$10,400.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$4.00	\$10,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,600	SQYD	\$12.50	\$32,500.00
A1650	25102-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$84.42	\$4,221.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$177.00	\$8,850.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$70.35	\$3,517.50
		Engineer's Estimate	50	TON	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
A1700	30110-0000	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$47.88	\$7,660.80
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$45.00	\$7,200.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$40.00	\$6,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	TON	\$55.00	\$8,800.00
A1750	30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$25.20	\$110,880.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$40.00	\$176,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$21.00	\$92,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,400	TON	\$45.00	\$198,000.00
A1800	30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$11.21	\$1,121.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$27.00	\$2,700.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$9.35	\$935.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	LNFT	\$15.25	\$1,525.00
A1850	30402-5300	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, METHOD 2, 6-INCH DEPTH				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$3.40	\$102,000.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$4.00	\$120,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$2.85	\$85,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30,000	SQYD	\$4.60	\$138,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

6 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1900	31301-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$31.50	\$7,560.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$90.00	\$21,600.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$26.25	\$6,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	240	TON	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
A1950	40101-0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (PG 64-22, ROUGHNESS TYPE III-B)				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$90.72	\$557,928.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$115.00	\$707,250.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$75.60	\$464,940.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,150	TON	\$120.00	\$738,000.00
A2050	40101-0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (PG 64-22, ROUGHNESS TYPE IV)				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$107.10	\$16,600.50
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$185.00	\$28,675.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$89.25	\$13,833.75
		Engineer's Estimate	155	TON	\$120.00	\$18,600.00
A2150	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$630.00	\$11,340.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$500.00	\$9,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$525.00	\$9,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18	TON	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00
A2200	60103-1920	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE CULVERT				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$3,528.00	\$14,112.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$2,940.00	\$11,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
A2250	60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$123.48	\$20,991.60
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$210.00	\$35,700.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$103.00	\$17,510.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	LNFT	\$95.00	\$16,150.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

7 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2300	61401-0000	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$604.80	\$1,209.60
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$965.00	\$1,930.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	CUYD	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
A2350	61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$57.96	\$128,671.20
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$52.00	\$115,440.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$30.00	\$66,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,220	LNFT	\$43.00	\$95,460.00
A2400	61702-0600	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$4,284.00	\$4,284.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A2450	61703-0000	TERMINAL END				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
A2500	61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2550	61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$37.80	\$1,890.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$112.00	\$5,600.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$75.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$15.50	\$775.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

8 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2600	62401-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$7.11	\$86,386.50
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$10.00	\$121,500.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$18.25	\$221,737.50
		Engineer's Estimate	12,150	SQYD	\$12.50	\$151,875.00
A2650	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$3.40	\$41,310.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$1.70	\$20,655.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$9.25	\$112,387.50
		Engineer's Estimate	12,150	SQYD	\$3.55	\$43,132.50
A2700	62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$4.41	\$6,394.50
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$2.25	\$3,262.50
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$8.88	\$12,876.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,450	SQYD	\$4.05	\$5,872.50
A2750	63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$315.00	\$7,875.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$45.00	\$1,125.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$100.00	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25	SQFT	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
A2800	63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$201.60	\$2,016.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$200.00	\$2,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$375.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
A2850	63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$189.00	\$945.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$35.00	\$175.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$250.00	\$1,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$90.00	\$450.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

9 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2900	63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$63.00	\$2,205.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$25.00	\$875.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$125.00	\$4,375.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35	LNFT	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
A2950	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$189.00	\$7,560.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$35.00	\$1,400.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$20.00	\$800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	SQFT	\$14.75	\$590.00
A3000	63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE				
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC				\$1,641,874.20
		Brandt Construction Co.				\$1,922,262.50
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.				\$2,122,885.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$1,900,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

10 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Options

Solicitation No: 693C73-19-B-000016

Division: Eastern Federal Lands

State: IL County: Carroll

Federal Land: Upper Mississippi River National Wildlife and Fish Refuge

Opened at: Sterling, VA

Opened by: C. Shawn Long

Date: 05/16/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Melvin Sloan

Title: Contract Officer

Date: July 3, 2019

Contract Awarded to: Construction Solutions Group, LLC.

Award Date: July 3, 2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Brandt Construction Co. 700 4th Street West Milan Illinois 61264		\$44,455.50	
Construction Solutions Group, LLC 5512 Elk Valley Estates Dr St. Louis Missouri 63128		\$44,669.70	
Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc. 550 Niedringhaus Avenue Granite City Illinois 62040	Did not submit bid bond / guarantee.	(\$55,793.25)	no
Engineer's Estimate		\$30,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

11 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1000	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Brandt Construction Co.			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$1,512.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$3,460.25
B1050	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Brandt Construction Co.			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$630.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$525.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$550.00
B1100	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Brandt Construction Co.			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$630.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$525.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$550.00
B1150	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$9.00	\$3,870.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$13.34	\$5,736.20
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$11.00	\$4,730.00
		Engineer's Estimate	430	LNFT	\$6.70	\$2,881.00
B1200	20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$11.00	\$4,840.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$3.65	\$1,606.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$3.05	\$1,342.00
		Engineer's Estimate	440	SQYD	\$9.95	\$4,378.00
B1250	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$80.00	\$3,600.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$44.10	\$1,984.50
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$36.75	\$1,653.75
		Engineer's Estimate	45	CUYD	\$48.00	\$2,160.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19

12 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1300	30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$45.00	\$4,950.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$31.50	\$3,465.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$26.25	\$2,887.50
		Engineer's Estimate	110	TON	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
B1350	40101-0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (PG 64-22, ROUGHNESS TYPE IV)				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$208.00	\$10,400.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$113.40	\$5,670.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$94.50	\$4,725.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	TON	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
B1400	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$500.00	\$500.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$630.00	\$630.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$525.00	\$525.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	TON	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
B1450	62401-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$20.00	\$2,300.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$63.00	\$7,245.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$22.00	\$2,530.00
		Engineer's Estimate	115	SQYD	\$12.50	\$1,437.50
B1500	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$1.70	\$195.50
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$50.40	\$5,796.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$40.00	\$4,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	115	SQYD	\$3.55	\$408.25
B1550	63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$10.00	\$5,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$18.90	\$9,450.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$12.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	LNFT	\$3.65	\$1,825.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/20/19
13 out of 13

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround
and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1600	63405-3250	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL				
		Brandt Construction Co.			\$300.00	\$300.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$315.00	\$315.00
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.			\$750.00	\$750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Brandt Construction Co.				\$44,455.50
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC				\$44,669.70
		Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.				\$55,793.25
		Engineer's Estimate				\$30,000.00

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 05/20/19

1 out of 4

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas

Schedule Type: Base

Bid Item Check Pass

Bidder

Line Item Number

Bidder's Extension

Computed Extension

No Line Item Errors Found

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 05/20/19

2 out of 4

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas Schedule Type: Base

Bid Total Check Pass			
Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.	\$2,122,885.00	\$2,122,885.00	
Construction Solutions Group, LLC	\$1,641,874.20	\$1,641,874.20	
Brandt Construction Co.	\$1,922,262.50	\$1,922,262.50	

The apparent low bidder is 13.59% below the engineer's estimate.

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 05/20/19

3 out of 4

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas Schedule Type: Options

Bid Item Check Pass			
Bidder	Line Item Number	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
No Line Item Errors Found			

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 05/20/19

4 out of 4

Project No: FW-UPSA 101(1)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Pavement rehabilitation, drainage improvements, reconstruction of overlook turnaround and three parking areas Schedule Type: Options

Bid Total Check Pass			
Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Supplied Industrial Solutions, Inc.	\$55,793.25	\$55,793.25	
Construction Solutions Group, LLC	\$44,669.70	\$44,669.70	
Brandt Construction Co.	\$44,455.50	\$44,455.50	

The apparent low bidder is 48.19% above the engineer's estimate.